
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005144-2021 

Contract

Framework - Green Waste Processing/Composting

Scarborough Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-005144

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029b89  

Published 15 March 2021, 10:23am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scarborough Borough Council

Scarborough Borough Council, St Nicholas Street

Scarborough

YO11 2HG

Email

chris.winson@scarborough.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE2 - North Yorkshire

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005144-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005144-2021
mailto:chris.winson@scarborough.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.scarborough.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.scarborough.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework - Green Waste Processing/Composting

Reference number

DN514627

II.1.2) Main CPV code

77120000 - Composting services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The processing of green waste collected from kerbside domestic garden waste collection

http://www.scarborough.gov.uk/
http://www.scarborough.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

rounds in the north of the borough around Whitby (North Yorkshire), and to then compost
the material in accordance with UK Environment Agency regulations.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £135,000 / Highest offer: £180,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE2 - North Yorkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The processing of green waste collected from kerbside domestic garden waste collection
rounds in the north of the borough around Whitby (North Yorkshire), and to then compost
the material in accordance with UK Environment Agency regulations.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 249-622753

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:622753-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 February 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Broadings Farm

Guisborough Road

Whitby

YO21 1TL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE2 - North Yorkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £135,000 / Highest offer: £180,000 taken into consideration



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Scarborough Borough Council

St Nicholas Street

Scarborough

YO11 2HG

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-09T22:33:55+0100
	TCPDF




